



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Acerbis of Chile \* Stage 1 \* 15+16.3.2013

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.00km

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
<b>E1</b>														
1	108	MEO Antoine MCM KTM	FRA	E1	2:06.23	1	108	MEO Antoine MCM KTM	FRA	E1	1	2:06.23	2:06.23	
2	119	SALMINEN Juha SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	2:06.99 +0.76	2	119	SALMINEN Juha SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	2	2:06.99	2:06.99	+0.76 +0.76
3	196	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME KTM	ESP	E1	2:08.06 +1.83	3	196	GUERRERO Cristobal RFME KTM	ESP	E1	3	2:08.06	2:08.06	+1.07 +1.83
4	105	SEISTOLA Matti SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	2:08.59 +2.36	4	105	SEISTOLA Matti SML HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	4	2:08.59	2:08.59	+0.53 +2.36
5	122	OLDRATI Thomas FMI HUSABERG	ITA	E1	2:09.07 +2.84	5	122	OLDRATI Thomas FMI HUSABERG	ITA	E1	5	2:09.07	2:09.07	+0.48 +2.84
6	131	JOLY Jeremy FFM HONDA	FRA	E1	2:09.49 +3.26	6	131	JOLY Jeremy FFM HONDA	FRA	E1	6	2:09.49	2:09.49	+0.42 +3.26
7	150	ALBERGONI Simone FMI HONDA	ITA	E1	2:09.63 +3.40	7	150	ALBERGONI Simone FMI HONDA	ITA	E1	7	2:09.63	2:09.63	+0.14 +3.40
8	124	SALAZAR Jetro FDPEM KTM	PER	E1	2:09.76 +3.53	8	124	SALAZAR Jetro FDPEM KTM	PER	E1	8	2:09.76	2:09.76	+0.13 +3.53
9	134	REMES Eero SML TM	FIN	E1	2:10.16 +3.93	9	134	REMES Eero SML TM	FIN	E1	9	2:10.16	2:10.16	+0.40 +3.93
10	110	BOISSIERE Anthony FFM SHERCO	FRA	E1	2:10.34 +4.11	10	110	BOISSIERE Anthony FFM SHERCO	FRA	E1	10	2:10.34	2:10.34	+0.18 +4.11
11	106	DEPARROIS Nicolas FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	2:10.38 +4.15	11	106	DEPARROIS Nicolas FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E1	11	2:10.38	2:10.38	+0.04 +4.15
12	112	GARATE Javier FMC KTM	CHI	E1	2:15.04 +8.81	12	112	GARATE Javier FMC KTM	CHI	E1	12	2:15.04	2:15.04	+4.66 +8.81
13	127	MICHELUZ Maurizio FMI SUZUKI	ITA	E1	2:16.58 +10.35	13	127	MICHELUZ Maurizio FMI SUZUKI	ITA	E1	13	2:16.58	2:16.58	+1.54 +10.35
14	114	SOTO Christian FMC HONDA	CHI	E1	2:17.17 +10.94	14	114	SOTO Christian FMC HONDA	CHI	E1	14	2:17.17	2:17.17	+0.59 +10.94
15	107	URRUTIA Nicolas FMC YAMAHA	CHI	E1	2:19.00 +12.77	15	107	URRUTIA Nicolas FMC YAMAHA	CHI	E1	15	2:19.00	2:19.00	+1.83 +12.77
16	113	NOVOA Homero FMC SUZUKI	CHI	E1	2:25.93 +19.70	16	113	NOVOA Homero FMC SUZUKI	CHI	E1	16	2:25.93	2:25.93	+6.93 +19.70
17	115	NAVARRO Cesar CAMOD KAWASAKI	ARG	E1	2:35.72 +29.49	17	115	NAVARRO Cesar CAMOD KAWASAKI	ARG	E1	17	2:35.72	2:35.72	+9.79 +29.49
18	117	VILLOUTA Carlos FMC KTM	CHI	E1	2:50.75 +44.52	18	117	VILLOUTA Carlos FMC KTM	CHI	E1	18	2:50.75	2:50.75	+15.03 +44.52
19	116	SANCHEZ Christian FMC KTM	CHI	E1	2:59.73 +53.50	19	116	SANCHEZ Christian FMC KTM	CHI	E1	19	2:59.73	2:59.73	+8.98 +53.50
<b>E2</b>														
1	205	AUBERT Johnny FFM KTM	FRA	E2	2:05.21	1	205	AUBERT Johnny FFM KTM	FRA	E2	1	2:05.21	2:05.21	
2	209	SALVINI Alexandre FMI HONDA	ITA	E2	2:05.47 +0.26	2	209	SALVINI Alexandre FMI HONDA	ITA	E2	2	2:05.47	2:05.47	+0.26 +0.26
3	225	CERVANTES Ivan RFME KTM	ESP	E2	2:07.75 +2.54	3	225	CERVANTES Ivan RFME KTM	ESP	E2	3	2:07.75	2:07.75	+2.28 +2.54
4	296	GUERRERO Victor RFME KTM	ESP	E2	2:08.43 +3.22	4	296	GUERRERO Victor RFME KTM	ESP	E2	4	2:08.43	2:08.43	+0.68 +3.22
5	201	RENET Pierre Alexandre FFM HUSABERG	FRA	E2	2:08.84 +3.63	5	201	RENET Pierre Alexandre FFM HUSABERG	FRA	E2	5	2:08.84	2:08.84	+0.41 +3.63
6	219	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E2	2:09.17 +3.96	6	219	QUEYREYRE Alexandre FFM YAMAHA	FRA	E2	6	2:09.17	2:09.17	+0.33 +3.96
7	287	MENA Oriol RFME HUSABERG	ESP	E2	2:10.43 +5.22	7	287	MENA Oriol RFME HUSABERG	ESP	E2	7	2:10.43	2:10.43	+1.26 +5.22
8	221	ISRAEL Benjamin FMC HONDA	CHI	E2	2:10.54 +5.33	8	221	ISRAEL Benjamin FMC HONDA	CHI	E2	8	2:10.54	2:10.54	+0.11 +5.33
9	220	ISRAEL Vicente FMC HONDA	CHI	E2	2:10.71 +5.50	9	220	ISRAEL Vicente FMC HONDA	CHI	E2	9	2:10.71	2:10.71	+0.17 +5.50
10	208	CAIMI Franco CAMOD KTM	ARG	E2	2:11.24 +6.03	10	208	CAIMI Franco CAMOD KTM	ARG	E2	10	2:11.24	2:11.24	+0.53 +6.03
11	218	SANTOLINO Lorenzo RFME HUSQVARNA	ESP	E2	2:11.28 +6.07	11	218	SANTOLINO Lorenzo RFME HUSQVARNA	ESP	E2	11	2:11.28	2:11.28	+0.04 +6.07



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Acerbis of Chile \* Stage 1 \* 15+16.3.2013

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.00km

15/03/2013 - 23:39

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
12	214	KNIGHT David ACU HONDA GBR	E2	2:13.09 +7.88		12	214	KNIGHT David ACU HONDA GBR	E2	12	2:13.09		2:13.09	+1.81 +7.88
13	206	BASSET Antoine FFM YAMAHA FRA	E2	2:14.12 +8.91		13	206	BASSET Antoine FFM YAMAHA FRA	E2	13	2:14.12		2:14.12	+1.03 +8.91
14	222	SMITH Josue FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	2:14.34 +9.13		14	222	SMITH Josue FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	14	2:14.34		2:14.34	+0.22 +9.13
15	223	LEON Ricardo FMC HONDA CHI	E2	2:14.68 +9.47		15	223	LEON Ricardo FMC HONDA CHI	E2	15	2:14.68		2:14.68	+0.34 +9.47
16	228	ENGBER Eynar FMC HONDA CHI	E2	2:17.88 +12.67		16	228	ENGBER Eynar FMC HONDA CHI	E2	16	2:17.88		2:17.88	+3.20 +12.67
17	243	BULOS Alejandro FDPEM HONDA PER	E2	2:18.49 +13.28		17	243	BULOS Alejandro FDPEM HONDA PER	E2	17	2:18.49		2:18.49	+0.61 +13.28
18	229	GRUNEFELD Javier FMC HONDA CHI	E2	2:18.95 +13.74		18	229	GRUNEFELD Javier FMC HONDA CHI	E2	18	2:18.95		2:18.95	+0.46 +13.74
19	236	URIBE Francisco FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	2:19.51 +14.30		19	236	URIBE Francisco FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	19	2:19.51		2:19.51	+0.56 +14.30
20	234	HARTWIG Nicolas FMC KTM CHI	E2	2:20.29 +15.08		20	234	HARTWIG Nicolas FMC KTM CHI	E2	20	2:20.29		2:20.29	+0.78 +15.08
21	257	BALLETTI Oscar FMI KTM ITA	E2	2:21.41 +16.20		21	257	BALLETTI Oscar FMI KTM ITA	E2	21	2:21.41		2:21.41	+1.12 +16.20
22	237	VILLAVICENCIO Luciano FMC KAWASAKI CHI	E2	2:21.97 +16.76		22	237	VILLAVICENCIO Luciano FMC KAWASAKI CHI	E2	22	2:21.97		2:21.97	+0.56 +16.76
23	241	VILLARONGA Sergio FMC HUSABERG CHI	E2	2:22.14 +16.93		23	241	VILLARONGA Sergio FMC HUSABERG CHI	E2	23	2:22.14		2:22.14	+0.17 +16.93
24	227	GONZALEZ Antonio FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	2:22.50 +17.29		24	227	GONZALEZ Antonio FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	24	2:22.50		2:22.50	+0.36 +17.29
25	242	DAVILA Juan Manuel CAMOD YAMAHA ARG	E2	2:24.10 +18.89		25	242	DAVILA Juan Manuel CAMOD YAMAHA ARG	E2	25	2:24.10		2:24.10	+1.60 +18.89
26	289	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD KTM ARG	E2	2:26.23 +21.02		26	289	BENAVIDES Kevin CAMOD KTM ARG	E2	26	2:26.23		2:26.23	+2.13 +21.02
27	231	GERBAUD Marco FMC TM CHI	E2	2:26.56 +21.35		27	231	GERBAUD Marco FMC TM CHI	E2	27	2:26.56		2:26.56	+0.33 +21.35
28	235	TEMER Jorge FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	2:32.15 +26.94		28	235	TEMER Jorge FMC SUZUKI CHI	E2	28	2:32.15		2:32.15	+5.59 +26.94
29	232	SANTOS Armando FMC TM CHI	E2	2:32.49 +27.28		29	232	SANTOS Armando FMC TM CHI	E2	29	2:32.49		2:32.49	+0.34 +27.28
30	239	GARDULSKI Josefina FMC YAMAHA CHI	E2	2:34.58 +29.37		30	239	GARDULSKI Josefina FMC YAMAHA CHI	E2	30	2:34.58		2:34.58	+2.09 +29.37
31	240	SEPULVEDA Oscar FMC YAMAHA CHI	E2	2:51.52 +46.31		31	240	SEPULVEDA Oscar FMC YAMAHA CHI	E2	31	2:51.52		2:51.52	+16.94 +46.31
<b>E3</b>														
1	301	NAMBOTIN Christophe FFM KTM FRA	E3	2:06.12		1	301	NAMBOTIN Christophe FFM KTM FRA	E3	1	2:06.12		2:06.12	
2	313	MONNI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	E3	2:07.64 +1.52		2	313	MONNI Manuel FMI KTM ITA	E3	2	2:07.64		2:07.64	+1.52 +1.52
3	312	FORTUNATO Benoit FFM HONDA FRA	E3	2:07.75 +1.63		3	312	FORTUNATO Benoit FFM HONDA FRA	E3	3	2:07.75		2:07.75	+0.11 +1.63
4	302	LJUNGGREN Joakim SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	2:08.63 +2.51		4	302	LJUNGGREN Joakim SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	E3	4	2:08.63		2:08.63	+0.88 +2.51
5	331	CORREIA Luis FMP BETA POR	E3	2:09.37 +3.25		5	331	CORREIA Luis FMP BETA POR	E3	5	2:09.37		2:09.37	+0.74 +3.25
6	385	LEOK Aigar EMF TM EST	E3	2:10.24 +4.12		6	385	LEOK Aigar EMF TM EST	E3	6	2:10.24		2:10.24	+0.87 +4.12
7	326	KEHR Marcus DMSB KTM GER	E3	2:11.36 +5.24		7	326	KEHR Marcus DMSB KTM GER	E3	7	2:11.36		2:11.36	+1.12 +5.24
8	304	THAIN Rodrig FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	2:11.38 +5.26		8	304	THAIN Rodrig FFM GAS-GAS FRA	E3	8	2:11.38		2:11.38	+0.02 +5.26
9	344	PHILIPPAERTS Deny FMI BETA ITA	E3	2:11.48 +5.36		9	344	PHILIPPAERTS Deny FMI BETA ITA	E3	9	2:11.48		2:11.48	+0.10 +5.36
10	327	DIAZ Homero FMM KTM MEX	E3	2:13.04 +6.92		10	327	DIAZ Homero FMM KTM MEX	E3	10	2:13.04		2:13.04	+1.56 +6.92



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Acerbis of Chile \* Stage 1 \* 15+16.3.2013

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.00km

15/03/2013 - 23:39

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
11	307	CHRISTOPHE Robert HUSABERG SUI	E3	2:13.42 +7.30		11	307	CHRISTOPHE Robert HUSABERG SUI	E3	11	2:13.42		2:13.42	+0.38 +7.30
12	306	TARKKALA Marko HONDA FIN	E3	2:15.29 +9.17		12	306	TARKKALA Marko HONDA FIN	E3	12	2:15.29		2:15.29	+1.87 +9.17
13	314	RAMDOHR Francisco SUZUKI CHI	E3	2:19.48 +13.36		13	314	RAMDOHR Francisco SUZUKI CHI	E3	13	2:19.48		2:19.48	+4.19 +13.36
14	315	URRUTIA Cristobal KTM CHI	E3	2:19.61 +13.49		14	315	URRUTIA Cristobal KTM CHI	E3	14	2:19.61		2:19.61	+0.13 +13.49
15	316	OVALLE Matias TM CHI	E3	2:21.72 +15.60		15	316	OVALLE Matias TM CHI	E3	15	2:21.72		2:21.72	+2.11 +15.60
16	319	GALLARDO Manuel GAS-GAS CHI	E3	2:23.50 +17.38		16	319	GALLARDO Manuel GAS-GAS CHI	E3	16	2:23.50		2:23.50	+1.78 +17.38
17	318	GUTIERREZ Andres HUSABERG CHI	E3	2:29.90 +23.78		17	318	GUTIERREZ Andres HUSABERG CHI	E3	17	2:29.90		2:29.90	+6.40 +23.78
18	323	FATULE Jose Luis KTM PER	E3	2:30.45 +24.33		18	323	FATULE Jose Luis KTM PER	E3	18	2:30.45		2:30.45	+0.55 +24.33
19	322	VILLEGAS Jorge TM CHI	E3	2:39.72 +33.60		19	322	VILLEGAS Jorge TM CHI	E3	19	2:39.72		2:39.72	+9.27 +33.60
20	320	ESPINOZA Daniel GAS-GAS CHI	E3	2:49.26 +43.14		20	320	ESPINOZA Daniel GAS-GAS CHI	E3	20	2:49.26		2:49.26	+9.54 +43.14
-	328	PLANET Fabien SHERCO FRA	E3	2:49.26 +43.14		21	328	PLANET Fabien SHERCO FRA	E3	21	2:49.26	1:00.00	3:49.26	+1:00.00 +1:43.14
EJ														
1	448	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA SWE	EJ	2:07.20		1	448	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA SWE	EJ	1	2:07.20		2:07.20	
2	431	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA POR	EJ	2:07.64 +0.44		2	431	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA POR	EJ	2	2:07.64		2:07.64	+0.44 +0.44
3	418	REDONDI Giacomo KTM ITA	EJ	2:08.00 +0.80		3	418	REDONDI Giacomo KTM ITA	EJ	3	2:08.00		2:08.00	+0.36 +0.80
4	490	MORONI Rudy KTM ITA	EJ	2:08.34 +1.14		4	490	MORONI Rudy KTM ITA	EJ	4	2:08.34		2:08.34	+0.34 +1.14
5	432	LARRIERU Loic HUSABERG FRA	EJ	2:09.05 +1.85		5	432	LARRIERU Loic HUSABERG FRA	EJ	5	2:09.05		2:09.05	+0.71 +1.85
6	419	PHILIPS Matthew HUSQVARNA AUS	EJ	2:09.10 +1.90		6	419	PHILIPS Matthew HUSQVARNA AUS	EJ	6	2:09.10		2:09.10	+0.05 +1.90
7	478	ROJAS Diego GAS-GAS CHI	EJ	2:09.32 +2.12		7	478	ROJAS Diego GAS-GAS CHI	EJ	7	2:09.32		2:09.32	+0.22 +2.12
8	498	HARPER Mitchel HONDA AUS	EJ	2:10.28 +3.08		8	498	HARPER Mitchel HONDA AUS	EJ	8	2:10.28		2:10.28	+0.96 +3.08
9	443	McCANNEY Daniel GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	2:10.44 +3.24		9	443	McCANNEY Daniel GAS-GAS GBR	EJ	9	2:10.44		2:10.44	+0.16 +3.24
10	480	MORI Nicolo BETA ITA	EJ	2:11.40 +4.20		10	480	MORI Nicolo BETA ITA	EJ	10	2:11.40		2:11.40	+0.96 +4.20
11	489	GUTIERREZ Diego GAS-GAS ARG	EJ	2:12.18 +4.98		11	489	GUTIERREZ Diego GAS-GAS ARG	EJ	11	2:12.18		2:12.18	+0.78 +4.98
12	474	ROMAN Mario HUSABERG ESP	EJ	2:12.45 +5.25		12	474	ROMAN Mario HUSABERG ESP	EJ	12	2:12.45		2:12.45	+0.27 +5.25
13	402	MANZI Johnathan KTM ITA	EJ	2:12.55 +5.35		13	402	MANZI Johnathan KTM ITA	EJ	13	2:12.55		2:12.55	+0.10 +5.35
14	407	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo YAMAHA ITA	EJ	2:12.84 +5.64		14	407	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo YAMAHA ITA	EJ	14	2:12.84		2:12.84	+0.29 +5.64
15	410	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	EJ	2:13.14 +5.94		15	410	LARSSON Martin HUSABERG SWE	EJ	15	2:13.14		2:13.14	+0.30 +5.94
16	453	PICCININI Nicola YAMAHA ITA	EJ	2:14.35 +7.15		16	453	PICCININI Nicola YAMAHA ITA	EJ	16	2:14.35		2:14.35	+1.21 +7.15
17	408	CAIMI Stefano KTM ARG	EJ	2:16.05 +8.85		17	408	CAIMI Stefano KTM ARG	EJ	17	2:16.05		2:16.05	+1.70 +8.85
18	485	REYES Pablo HONDA CHI	EJ	2:16.17 +8.97		18	485	REYES Pablo HONDA CHI	EJ	18	2:16.17		2:16.17	+0.12 +8.97
19	494	BRAVO Ramon GAS-GAS CHI	EJ	2:17.92 +10.72		19	494	BRAVO Ramon GAS-GAS CHI	EJ	19	2:17.92		2:17.92	+1.75 +10.72

www.enduro-live.info

\* INFOMEGA Sports Data \* SERRES Auto-Moto Club \*

www.infomega.gr

**ABC COMMUNICATION** - BP 322 - Rue Gabriel Soulié - 12203 Villefranche de Rouergue Cedex - FRANCE  
 Tel: +33 (0)5 65 45 76 14 - Fax: +33 (0)5 65 45 77 02 - enduro.abc@gmail.com - www.enduro-abc.com



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Acerbis of Chile \* Stage 1 \* 15+16.3.2013

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.00km

15/03/2013 - 23:39

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
20	493	FERREIRA Rigor CBM GAS-GAS BRA	EJ	2:17.99 +10.79		20	493	FERREIRA Rigor CBM GAS-GAS BRA	EJ	20	2:17.99		2:17.99	+0.07 +10.79
21	481	ADRIA David FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EJ	2:18.69 +11.49		21	481	ADRIA David FMI HUSQVARNA ITA	EJ	21	2:18.69		2:18.69	+0.70 +11.49
22	482	ERRAZURIZ Francisco FMC SHERCO CHI	EJ	2:19.29 +12.09		22	482	ERRAZURIZ Francisco FMC SHERCO CHI	EJ	22	2:19.29		2:19.29	+0.60 +12.09
23	488	DAVID Farid CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	2:19.49 +12.29		23	488	DAVID Farid CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	23	2:19.49		2:19.49	+0.20 +12.29
24	491	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	2:24.10 +16.90		24	491	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio CAMOD KTM ARG	EJ	24	2:24.10		2:24.10	+4.61 +16.90
25	487	HARRISON Matias FMC SUZUKI CHI	EJ	2:24.44 +17.24		25	487	HARRISON Matias FMC SUZUKI CHI	EJ	25	2:24.44		2:24.44	+0.34 +17.24
26	484	PARAUD Arturo FMC YAMAHA CHI	EJ	2:25.97 +18.77		26	484	PARAUD Arturo FMC YAMAHA CHI	EJ	26	2:25.97		2:25.97	+1.53 +18.77
27	486	RISOPATRON Fernando FMC SUZUKI CHI	EJ	2:29.76 +22.56		27	486	RISOPATRON Fernando FMC SUZUKI CHI	EJ	27	2:29.76		2:29.76	+3.79 +22.56
28	411	EDLUND Johan SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	2:37.24 +30.04		28	411	EDLUND Johan SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EJ	28	2:37.24		2:37.24	+7.48 +30.04
<b>EY</b>														
1	668	McCANNEY Jamie ACU HUSABERG GBR	EY	2:09.01		1	668	McCANNEY Jamie ACU HUSABERG GBR	EY	1	2:09.01		2:09.01	
2	632	CIUCCI Dawid FMI KTM ITA	EY	2:11.44 +2.43		2	632	CIUCCI Dawid FMI KTM ITA	EY	2	2:11.44		2:11.44	+2.43 +2.43
3	630	SALAZAR Ian FDPEM HUSABERG PER	EY	2:11.99 +2.98		3	630	SALAZAR Ian FDPEM HUSABERG PER	EY	3	2:11.99		2:11.99	+0.55 +2.98
4	608	HERRERA Benjamin FMC TM CHI	EY	2:12.12 +3.11		4	608	HERRERA Benjamin FMC TM CHI	EY	4	2:12.12		2:12.12	+0.13 +3.11
5	611	BORJESSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EY	2:12.72 +3.71		5	611	BORJESSON Jesper SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EY	5	2:12.72		2:12.72	+0.60 +3.71
6	694	TRAININI Nicolas FMI HUSABERG ITA	EY	2:13.23 +4.22		6	694	TRAININI Nicolas FMI HUSABERG ITA	EY	6	2:13.23		2:13.23	+0.51 +4.22
7	679	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI KTM ITA	EY	2:13.71 +4.70		7	679	BRESOLIN Matteo FMI KTM ITA	EY	7	2:13.71		2:13.71	+0.48 +4.70
8	605	ELOWSON Albin SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EY	2:14.09 +5.08		8	605	ELOWSON Albin SVEMO HUSABERG SWE	EY	8	2:14.09		2:14.09	+0.38 +5.08
9	620	NOGUEIRA Henrique FMP TM POR	EY	2:15.16 +6.15		9	620	NOGUEIRA Henrique FMP TM POR	EY	9	2:15.16		2:15.16	+1.07 +6.15
10	621	PAVEZ Felipe FMC KTM CHI	EY	2:15.27 +6.26		10	621	PAVEZ Felipe FMC KTM CHI	EY	10	2:15.27		2:15.27	+0.11 +6.26
11	626	ECHEVERRIA Samuel FMC TM CHI	EY	2:15.82 +6.81		11	626	ECHEVERRIA Samuel FMC TM CHI	EY	11	2:15.82		2:15.82	+0.55 +6.81
12	612	HERRERA Diego FMC TM CHI	EY	2:16.16 +7.15		12	612	HERRERA Diego FMC TM CHI	EY	12	2:16.16		2:16.16	+0.34 +7.15
13	622	PAVEZ Manuel FMC KTM CHI	EY	2:17.30 +8.29		13	622	PAVEZ Manuel FMC KTM CHI	EY	13	2:17.30		2:17.30	+1.14 +8.29
14	677	BENAVIDES Luciano CAMOD KTM ARG	EY	2:17.40 +8.39		14	677	BENAVIDES Luciano CAMOD KTM ARG	EY	14	2:17.40		2:17.40	+0.10 +8.39
15	625	DIEZ Jorge FMC YAMAHA CHI	EY	2:18.33 +9.32		15	625	DIEZ Jorge FMC YAMAHA CHI	EY	15	2:18.33		2:18.33	+0.93 +9.32
16	629	KUTULAS Nicolas CAMOD KTM ARG	EY	2:18.86 +9.85		16	629	KUTULAS Nicolas CAMOD KTM ARG	EY	16	2:18.86		2:18.86	+0.53 +9.85
17	615	LANZ Esteban FMC GAS-GAS CHI	EY	2:19.97 +10.96		17	615	LANZ Esteban FMC GAS-GAS CHI	EY	17	2:19.97		2:19.97	+1.11 +10.96
18	628	ARAYA Renzo FMC YAMAHA CHI	EY	2:20.65 +11.64		18	628	ARAYA Renzo FMC YAMAHA CHI	EY	18	2:20.65		2:20.65	+0.68 +11.64
19	624	VASQUEZ Javier FMC HUSQVARNA CHI	EY	2:21.04 +12.03		19	624	VASQUEZ Javier FMC HUSQVARNA CHI	EY	19	2:21.04		2:21.04	+0.39 +12.03
20	623	PEREZ Santiago FMC TM CHI	EY	2:21.13 +12.12		20	623	PEREZ Santiago FMC TM CHI	EY	20	2:21.13		2:21.13	+0.09 +12.12
21	627	TAVERNE Sebastian FMC GAS-GAS CHI	EY	2:22.59 +13.58		21	616	MARIN Alonso FMC GAS-GAS CHI	EY	21	2:22.59		2:22.59	+1.46 +13.58



FIM ENDURO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GP Acerbis of Chile \* Stage 1 \* 15+16.3.2013

Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPER TEST - 1.00km

15/03/2013 - 23:39

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
-	616	MARIN Alonso FMC GAS-GAS	CHI	EY 2:22.59 +13.58	22	627	TAVERNE Sebastian FMC GAS-GAS	CHI	EY	22	2:22.59	1:00.00	3:22.59	+1:00.00 +1:13.58